4.1.3 Minimum spacing between driveways at the road shoulder will be one hundred feet (100 feet), where 
possible. 

4.1.4 One driveway per parcel is allowed.  More than one driveway per parcel may be allowed if; the parcel frontage 
is greater than one thousand three hundred and twenty feet (1320 feet) or, if more access is needed due to fence-
lines, geographical features or if approved by the Township. 

4.1.5 Mailboxes and support posts may be located within the Township road right-of-way.  Mailboxes shall not 
extend out over the shoulder of the road and must meet MNDOT construction standards.